
Committee Name:  Allergen Committee

Last Name First Name Position (Cha Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone
Flood Anthony co-chair Other - Consumer International Food Information Council  (1100 Connecticut Ave. NW Washington DC 20036 202-296-6540
Prince Gale co-chair Other - Consultant Food Safety Consultant 7875 Woodstone Drive Cincinnati OH 45244 513-236-6264
 Abel Greg member Regulatory / Federal

Canavan Jeffrey W. member Regulatory / Federal

USDA, FSIS, OPPD, LPDD 1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Room 2925 South Building     

Washington  DC  20250-3700

(202) 205-0145

Anderson 

Bud member Regulatory / State

Virginia Department of Agriculture & 
Consumer Services

4677 Brookside Road 

Roanoke  VA 24014 (540) 248-1579
Bombet

Carolyn member Regulatory / State
Louisiana Department of Health and 
Hospitals

628 N. 14th Street Box 10       
Baton Rouge LA 70802

(225) 342-7779

Miles
Pamela member Regulatory / State

Virginia Department of Agriculture & 
Consumer Services

102 Governor Street Room 
349                Richmond VA  23219

(804) 786-0412

Moris Steven member Regulatory / State Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9th Street    Topeka KS   66612-1215 (785) 296-3511
Galindo

Teresa member Regulatory / Local
San Antonio Metro Health Department 332 W. Commerce  

San Antonio TX 78205
(210) 207-8853

Hirsch
Brian member Regulatory / Local

Summit County General Health District 1100 Graham Road Circle      
 Stow OH   44224

(330) 926-5653

Jue Robert member Regulatory / Local Central District Health Department 707 N. Armstrong Place          Boise ID  22202-4801 (208) 327-8523
Mitchell-Baker

Cassandra member Regulatory / Local
Fairfax County Health Department 10777 Main Street Suite 111   

Fairfax VA 22030
(703) 246-8438

Cohn-Weiss Shelia member Restaurants National Restaurant Association 1200 17th Street NW  Washington DC 20036-3097 (202) 973-3668
Foegle

Tom member Restaurants
Brinker International 6700 LBJ Freeway Suite 

3105                    Dallas TX 75240 (972) 770-1745
Brooks Scott member Restaurants Yum! Brands 669 Long Meadow Spring Branch TX 78070 (502) 874-2501
Jackson

Keith member Restaurants
Potbelly Sandwich Works 222 Merchandise Mart, 24th 

Floor            Chicago IL 60654
(312) 475-3854

Kohl
Larry member Retail

Food Marketing Institute 2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 800 
Arlington VA 22202-4801

(202) 220-0659

Tryba Cas member Retail Big Y Foods 2145 Roosevelt Ave   Springfield MA 01102-7840 (413) 504-4450
Rossow Todd member Retail Publix Super Markets, Inc. P.O. Box 32034          Lakeland FL 33802 (863) 688-1188
McGuffey Charles member Retail / Convenience 7-Eleven, Inc. 1626 S Greenstone Lane        Duncanville TX 75137 (972) 828-6844
Grottenthaler Robert member Industry / Manufacturing Titteringtons Baking Company 48 Cummings Park   Woburn MA O1801 (781) 938-7600
Wallace Susan member Academic Johnson & Wales Univ 265 Harborside Avenue Providence RI 2905 (401) 598-1706
Swanson Katherine member Expert / Advisory Members Ecolab 655 Lone Oak Drive Eagon MN 55121 (651) 795-5943
FAAN Representative Expert / Advisory Members Food Allergy & Anaphylaxis Network
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Email
flood@itic.org
Gale@galeprince.com

bud.anderson@vdacs.virginia
.gov

cbombet@hhs.la.gov

pamela.miles@vdacs.virginia.
gov
smoris@kda.state.ks.us
teresa.galindo@sanantonio.g
ov
bhirsch@schd.org

rjue@cdhc.idaho.gov
cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxco
unty.gov
sweiss@dineout.org
tom.foegle@brinker.com

scott.brooks@yum.com
keith.jackson@potbelly.com

lkohl@fmi.org

tryba@bigy.com
todd.rossow@publix.com
cmcguf01@7-11.com
bgrotten@titteringtons.com

katie.swanson@ecolab.com
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